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Christmas at  
St Bride’s, West Kilbride 

Tuesday, 22nd December 
“O King of all the Nations” 

Mass at 10am 

Thursday, 24th December 
Christmas Eve 

Mass of the Holy Night at 7pm 

Friday, 25th December 
Christmas Day 

Mass of the Nativity of the Lord at 9.30am 

Sunday, 27th December 
The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph 

Mass at 12.15pm 

Tuesday, 29th December 
The Christmas Octave 

Mass at 10am 

Friday, 1st January 2021 
Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God 

Mass at 12 noon 

Sunday, 3rd January 
Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord  

Mass at 12.15pm 
(Blessing of Chalk for the House Blessing) 

Parish Church Address: 
9 Hunterston Road, West Kilbride, KA23 9EX 

Contact: 01294 464063 
Website: stbrideschurch.co.uk 

Email: westkilbride@gallowaydiocese.org.uk









Christmas at  
St Peter in Chains, Ardrossan 

Monday, 21st December 
“O Radiant Dawn” 

Mass at 10am 

Tuesday, 22nd December 
“O King of all the Nations” 

Mass at 10am 

Wednesday, 23rd December 
“O Emmanuel” 
Mass at 10am 

Thursday, 24th December 
Christmas Eve 
Mass at 10am 

And also at 5.30pm and 8.30pm 

Christmas Visit to the Manger 
On Christmas Eve 

From 2.30pm until 4pm. 
With a special Christmas Blessing  

and Holy Communion. All Welcome! 

Friday, 25th December 
Christmas Day 

Mass of the Nativity of the Lord at 11am 

Saturday, 26th December 
Feast of St Stephen 

Mass at 12 noon (live-streamed only) & Vigil at 5.30pm 

Sunday, 27th December 
The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph 

Mass at 10.30am

N.B.: All Masses at St Peter’s are by booking only. The Church 
limit is 50 places. Please contact: 01294 464063






Christmas at  
St Peter in Chains, Ardrossan (cont.) 

Monday, 28th December 
Feast of the Holy Innocents 

Mass at 10am 

Tuesday, 29th December 
The Christmas Octave 

Mass at 10am (live-streamed only) 

Wednesday, 30th December 
The Christmas Octave 

Mass at 10am 

Thursday, 31st December 
The Christmas Octave 

Mass at 10am (live-streamed only) 

Friday, 1st January 2021 
Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God 

Mass at 10am 

Saturday, 2nd January 
Memorial of Ss Basil and Gregory Nazianzen 

Mass at 12 noon (live-streamed only) & Vigil at 5.30pm 

Sunday, 3rd January 
Solemnity of the Epiphany of the Lord 

Mass at 10.30am 
(Blessing of Chalk for the House Blessing) 

Parish Church Address: 
1 South Crescent Road, Ardrossan KA22 8DU 

Contact: 01294 464063 
Websites: saintpeterinchains.co.uk 

and saintpeterinchains.net 
Email: ardrossan@gallowaydiocese.org.uk

A Blessed and Happy Christmas to one and all! 
Father Duncan, Parish Priest


